In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency {(England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

1{!

n Company details

Company number WFWFFFEE

Company name in full |ABS Cases Limited

j

Companies House

LTS

03/11/2017

#144
COMPANIES HoUsE

= Filiing in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’'s name
Full forename(s) (Elias
Surname ‘Paourou
E Administrator’s address
Building name/number {FirSt Floor
Street j1 6/17 Boundary Road
|Hove
Post town {East Sussex
County/Region [
ot [BIN[3] [4TAIN]
Country J
u Administrator’s name o
. © Other administrator
Ful forenamets) lDaVId Use this section to tell us about
Surname [Oprey another administrator,
I Administrator’s address e
Building name/number lFirst Floor 2] othe'r] administratc.:rI .
Use this section to tell us about
Street |1 6/17 Boundary Road another administrator.
]Hove
Post town {East Sussex
County/Region |
s [BIN[3] |4 AIN_
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E— Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

~

Date of the statement of affairs

= i F o T

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

e G U O

Sign and date

2 |

e

A =
Signature date 'd_ov ,T IT '—"T ’? ﬁ; WF

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[ Contact name

Elias Paourou

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

comeany2rCVR Global LLP

First Floor
16/17 Boundary Road
Hove

’ Address

East Sussex

Post town

County/Region

e [BINT3 T [4fA[N]

Cauntry

qu

Telephone

01273 421200

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

) The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

D4/17 Version 1.0




1

Rule 2.29

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

ABS Cases Limited

Company Number

03877738

In the

High Court

Court case number

CR-2017-007564 / 2017

Statement as to the affairs of

ABS Cases Limited

Unit 2
Europa Trade Park

Pylon Trading Estate
Cody Road

London

on the 18 October 2017, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

! believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 18 October 2017 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Narne BHAR LN SMITH .
Signed L%/‘%

Dated 2060)200




ABS Cases Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 Qctober 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill 45,000.00 45,000.00

45,000.00 45,000.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 25,730.00 25,730.00
Furniture & Equipment 1,780.00 1,780.00
Stock 16,768.00 16,768.00
Estimated total assets avaitable for preferential creditors 89,278.00

Signature %\/\% Date 2lchio) 2001
e



ABS Cases Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 October 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) £9,278.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 89,278.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
89,278.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 89,278.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 89,278.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 89,278.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 338,855.93
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 82,099.91
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 2,863.92
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 95,694.03
519,513.79

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(430,235.79)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

(430,235.79)

NIL

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(430,235.79)

Signature @J\J\C.;\}@S Date _2@};@ | 240411

S




97 1T LTOT J2QWISAON TO B60'ST0T 1RA TOS SdI 7 4o 1 3ded

aunjeudis
£9'662 V6 0735 ‘Uopuo ‘08k6y Xod Od aIng N a4es 0052
£2°95.8 IHY TINN ‘Anusaeq ‘YJeBA peolg ‘ai3ua) Jed-aid aul PY1 |euonREWIDIU| %2Y(10Y 04D
££'899°6 Mt TAQ ‘SPUEIPIN 159/ ‘AS|pnQ ‘peoy weysuiung b8 P weojey T0HD
89796t 49 6NY %9553 ‘WYHNIDVQ ‘PeOY SIEOYY 193415 J33Y +-€ SPJBA p17] S4alaie) Jalwald £0dD
L0019 AHT ZEIN 1B 18 BUAL ‘NOLONIHSYM ‘918157 [BLISNPU| SUOSIEd PEOY SUOSIEd OT-6 PY} WO Uudd $0dD
OF'665 D19 £IXS ‘21UsAgIad ‘dOSSOTD ‘PIBNH00IG ‘PEOY J|EPAREY 'ISNOH 1134 P11 (MN) s19npoud 11ad £0dD
SOETE'SE VX0 STIND %9553 ‘PoomIudsg YoleH Uopsa@)y ‘AL Suippoy £ sjaued 9 d 70dd
667 /T 137 69N \mﬁoz uolsaag .Umox ._m.ﬁrc:I ,mmcwﬁ__.:m Jzquuny chEﬁmamD _O._ucou HpP3D P N SUOnNedUunuwIwWoy xma_.& 00dD
00052 1AZ ST 'Uopuo] "133.35 MNPUOD 05 ap[sIen USMQO 1000
0L %91 INO TTS1 'Spaa] ‘2ueT jied MBYS||I ‘243ua) ssaulsng uoldullly ‘098)1H X08 Od 70 000D
0¥'09E'2 704 0T3 ‘NOANGT ‘PECY BYEIS 918IST [BLISNPY] [[2MUIOL) 8T JUN p¥] Hodsued] uimpleg | 107D
0£°976'1 4Ht ST3 ‘uopuo] ‘piojiens ‘Buet adeiedin T ‘AU JAQWINN dnoug g1 001D

IS ZINE

wm.hmwdm._” ~xm.mwsm 1S9/ .muZ_I.EO_,S ﬁmom cOumc_tmm .wm:OI wm_u_‘_m coumcth:n_ .>ucm>_0m:_ 3 Juawadlolu] SWIOISND %y anuaady IAH DOHD
00'9E'T W26 £IAD %3553 ‘SYIUYIL INVHQQOM HLNOS ‘PeoY 3)3siymiiey 18 ‘asnoH uoA] P37 SUDIIN|OG ADEING $AAR3D) 109D
09°€TZ'T HLZ 628 ‘SHEIS ‘YUoMWE] ‘312153 PU| PEOY PIRIYOIN ‘SHOM 15ED P11 (S83UIH) |eSSEM 78 PIOD 0092
6 PLL8PT AVE APD3 ‘NOGNOT ‘182415 BUOIIIA USBND T/ 3241 ulpuny Wan4d
78°00€ fa1 1199 ‘A3|u4ng ‘AemsBuly ‘asnoy Aemsaury P¥1 $8213G pue) |and J3N4D
00917 YHE PM ‘UOPUOT ‘pEOY LNOT LOIING ZET-8RT 'SOIPMIS 34Bd AA0ID P17 1 3noqy 138104 004D
00°ErT ZZT 089N ‘weyBunioN “eg ssauisng ZoN ‘Aep uenadx3 ‘Buip|ing adead uyor.is ayL panwi veusdxy 0033
{52°2Z6T) raz TINg ‘SBulyniom ‘apeue|ds3 ay | ‘asnoH Wniwald paywi 322.1Q Adsaug 1eng 00as
ZL581 P11 $SAYD 0022
07 ¥6€ 448 7ED ‘Mo3se|n ONYISNEINYD “ed Juaunsaaul Sue|snguie) ‘a3eld ||IWSIPAD LTT P11 S|EIBN WINgy2e|g €090
LLSOV'6 496 OTMN 'UOPUOT 'Uapsa|lipy ‘PeCY PIogaqa) ‘@lels] plogqod ‘g 3vn P17 $211581d JuBig z093
ST'ELE'ST dSt 5T3 ‘uopuot ‘peoy Apoj Yued aped] edoind ‘g 1un WIS Lodjeiy Aueg 0042
Z€LT6 YIE 9154 10I51g ‘SANOJHSI ‘Aemasne) agpoT ued peomyeQ aAowoINY g1v 90vd
96'/£6 AX6 9TIA “1915ay3ueN “ZSE %08 Od Ajan3ag g 2414 1Qv S0VD
£0°869 N19 6INY ‘weyuadeq ‘Aepn SUBLUPUIH ‘SN SS3UISNG OAQ T 1UN P u0S F sAljiiyd MY vOvD
IE4T6 VIE 9159 101s1g ‘spuodysly ‘Aemasne) 88po7 Hued poomieQ P11 sAnoWOINY g1V Z0vD
07689t QD8 $42 ‘P8puguie) e uoluq £S sa1ddng |esnpul jimpy 00vD
¥ ssalppy aweN Aay

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
pajlwi sose) sgy
dT1112901D UAD



97:1T LT0Z 13qQWIBAON T0

60°ST0T J2A 106 Sdi

Zjo 7 aded

ainyeusig

60'0£6'sTS Sunelol souug L€
(597 v1S 91710 ‘@|epyroy ‘peoy ¥3plg ssoy paliwly 13Ul UazZ 0022
00'6 g3f £ 18Iseyauey ‘splandunuds ‘alenbg uewpley g padry Aedpopm 00MD
¥1'SE8 dfg TISM “S|20uUe) Juadsa.) poomsBuny '3SNOH POoMmsauly P11 (N} $3 21103A 00AD
00'89t gV8 /3 ‘UOPUCT ‘PEOY pIOJWOY /6E PIUII SUOS 7§ SIBqUIBYD | oL
00'vET'PT Zd/ €196 ‘PI0JISH ‘HIVIH QYO LH3H ‘Peoy Piajumog gE "uleg syl P11 1421844 ssaudx] Jelg ¥0SD
00'8E/ SdT HIM 'UopuoT 123116 %I04 £9 ‘BSNOH uSTIEQUNOY BUIMPT DUBINYLUY UYOf 15 £05D
wo.wmm\h %8S 758 .xwmww .mmm uo Ucm..tJOm .mumumm_ |BA11SNPpU| ue4 w_n_rcw._. .ﬁﬂou mLO__mH 5 bu._ mhwcwymmm X9553 r_ujom 205D
sy Qv §SS ‘A2pPoH ‘Aepn UOPI3 8T pajiw] Juideyaeq anyddes T0SD
3 SSUPPY SJWeN LEY|

ssoppas) Auedwo) - g
panuwr] sase) sqy
d111e9915 4AD



0E'TT LTOT JoQWIBAON T0 0T0Z "J9A TOS Sdl T 40 T 38ed

asnzeudis

00°0 00°00T 001 z0°0 Suyjeot sanuy AleuipaQ T

000 00°001 001 700 Aeulpip dS 913 ‘uopuo ‘peoy Apod “ped apel) edoung ‘zaun P11 uopuoT s3UIp|OH sase] say 00VH
sateys anjea

dn pied dn paped  JO ‘ON [eutwon  adA) ssaJppy Jwen Aay

siapjoyaJeys - )
panwI sase) sgy
d11 189019 ¥AD



